
14/2024

Designing Local

Supplier Response

Event Information
Number: 14/2024
Title: Consultant for Historian for Historic Preservation Project
Type: Request for Proposal
Issue Date: 2/9/2024
Deadline: 3/7/2024 05:00 PM (CT)
Notes: Proposals may be submitted in a sealed envelope at the Purchasing

Division office or uploaded electronically on this e-bidding website.
Sealed proposals must be delivered to the Purchasing Division, 701
E. Broadway, 5th Floor, Columbia, MO 65201 by the closing date and
time. Proposals received after the appointed time will be time
stamped and marked as late. Late proposals will not be opened and
will not be considered in the evaluation. Proposals must be in a sealed

proposals shall be accepted.

Contact Information
Contact: Abbie Addams
Address: Purchasing

City Hall
5th Floor
701 E. Broadway
Columbia, MO 65201

Phone: (573) 8747374
Email: abbie.addams@como.gov

Vendor: Designing Local 14/2024Page 1 of 2 pages



Designing Local Information
Address: 20 E BROAD ST, Suite 1010

COLUMBUS, OH 43215
Phone: (614) 607-1557

By submitting your response, you certify that you are authorized to represent and bind your company.

Josh Lapp josh@designinglocal.com
Signature Email

Submitted at 3/7/2024 06:23:22 AM (CT)

Response Attachments

Columbia Historic Preservation Plan Proposal_Designing Local.pdf

Proposal

Vendor: Designing Local 14/2024Page 2 of 2 pages





   
 
SOLICITATION NO.:  Request for Proposal (RFP) 14/2024   
BUYER:  Abbie Addams 
PHONE NO.:  (573) 874-7374 
E-MAIL:  abbie.addams@como.gov 
 
TITLE:  Consultant for Historian for Historic Preservation Project  
  
ISSUE DATE:  2/9/2024  
 
RETURN PROPOSAL NO LATER THAN:  3/7/2024 AT 5:00 PM CENTRAL TIME (END DATE) 

 
OFFERORS ARE ENCOURAGED TO RESPOND ELECTRONICALLY THROUGH THE CITY’S E-BIDDING 
WEBSITE BUT MAY RESPOND BY HARD COPY (See Mailing Instructions Below) 
 
MAILING INSTRUCTIONS: Print or type Solicitation Number and End Date on the lower left hand corner of the 

envelope or package.  Delivered sealed proposals must be in the Purchasing Division office 
(701 E. Broadway, 5th Floor) by the return proposal date and time. 

 
 (U.S. Mail)  (Courier Service)    
RETURN PROPOSAL TO: CITY OF COLUMBIA PURCHASING or CITY OF COLUMBIA PURCHASING 
 PO BOX 6015  701 E. BROADWAY, 5th FLOOR 
 COLUMBIA MO  65205  COLUMBIA MO  65201 
 
CONTRACT PERIOD:  Effective Date of Contract through One (1) Year 
 
DELIVER SUPPLIES/SERVICES FOB (Free On Board) DESTINATION TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS: 
 

City of Columbia, Community Development Department 
701 E. Broadway 

Columbia, MO 65201 
 
The offeror hereby declares understanding, agreement and certification of compliance to provide the items and/or services, at the prices 
quoted, in accordance with all requirements and specifications contained herein.  The offeror further agrees that the language of this RFP 
shall govern in the event of a conflict with their proposal.  The offeror further agrees that upon receipt of an authorized purchase order from 
the Purchasing Division or when a Contract is signed and issued by an authorized official of the City of Columbia, a binding contract shall 
exist between the offeror and the City of Columbia.   
 

SIGNATURE REQUIRED 
 

OFFEROR NAME 
 

      

MAILING ADDRESS 
 

      
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 
 

      

 
CONTACT PERSON 
 

      

EMAIL ADDRESS 
 

      
PHONE NUMBER 

 
      

FAX NUMBER 

 
      

OFFEROR TAX FILING TYPE WITH IRS (CHECK ONE) 
 

 ___ Corporation      ___ Individual      ___ State/Local Government      ___ Partnership      ___ Sole Proprietor      ___IRS Tax-Exempt 

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE 

 
 

DATE 
 

      
PRINTED NAME 
 

      

TITLE 
 

      

Designing Local, Ltd.

20 E. Broad Street, Suite 1010

Columbus, Ohio 43215

Josh Lapp

614.607.1557

josh@designinglocal.com

N/A

March 7, 2024

PrincipalJosh Lapp

X___ Corporation      ___ Individual      ___



On behalf of Designing Local, we would like to thank you for the opportunity to submit this proposal to the City of 

Josh Lapp, Principal of Designing Local, will serve as Project Lead. Josh is an urban planner with 14 years of 

achieve their goals. 

Designing Local will work with the City of Columbia to provide a comprehensive strategy for the historic downtown 

project for City of Columbia.

Sincerely,

Amanda Golden

amanda@designinglocal.com

Josh Lapp

josh@designinglocal.com | 614.607.1557
(Primary Contact)

Principal

March 7, 2024City of Columbia, Missouri                              
Abbie Addams

Columbia, Missouri 65201
573.874.7374 | abbie.addams@como.gov

20 W. Broad Street, Suite 1010 | Columbus, Ohio | www.designinglocal.com



Proposed Pricing ................................................................................... 6

Firm Overview  ...................................................................................... 8
 ................................................................................... 8

 .............................. 9
 ..............................10

......11
 ........................12

 ...............................................................13
 ....................................14

 ...................................................................16

 ..............................................................................18
 ...................................................................................19
 ...................................................................................20

 ........................................................................22
 ...............................................................24

 ........................................26
 ............................................28

 ..........................................................................29





MOBILIZATION

 2 DISCOVERY

 3

 4 COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT

 5 PRELIMINARY RECOMMENDATIONS

 6





places.

development come from strategically planning and 

increased pride and ownership by stakeholders, and 
revered places that people and businesses naturally 

future, and create a prosperous community for all.

We take that story, as told by the community itself, 

powerful built environment.

20 W. Broad Street, Suite 1010 
Columbus, Ohio 43215
www.designinglocal.com 

CITY OF COLUMBUS
• 

• 

OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
• 

• 
Enhancement Design, City/Land Use/Town/Urban 
Planning, Graphic Design Services

OHIO ARCHITECTS BOARD

Local Studio, LLC dba Designing Local Landscape 

able to provide landscape architectural services which 

the public to create plans for corridors, 
districts, parks, and neighborhoods. We 
also work with property owners and 
developers to test various approaches 
to site development and to determine 
associated yields.

methods for public input through 

around a strategic vision through graphic 

We design public spaces including parks, 

and gardens. We are able to provide 

oversight.

review processes for public art and 

process for procuring art on behalf of our 
clients.

compliance for federal and local historic 

and local registers. 



plan in the last two years. 

• 1017-1019 Madison Avenue | Covington, Kentucky
• 335 - 337 W Pike Street | Covington, Kentucky
• 
• Budd Dairy Building | Columbus, Ohio
• 
• 
• Parkwood Apartments (48 Parkwood) | Columbus, Ohio
• Pythian Theater | Columbus, Ohio
• 
• 

• 
• 

Township, Ohio
• 
• Canton Public Art Plan | Canton, Georgia 
• Conway Public Art Master Plan | Conway, Georgia
• Corning Public Art Plan | Corning, New York
• 
• 
• Erie Public Art and Placemaking Plan | Erie, Colorado
• 
• 
• Lawrence Arts and Park Plan | Lawrence, Kansas
• Lawrence Arts in Parks | Lawrence, Kansas
• Mooresville Public Art Plan | Mooresville, North Carolina 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• The Point Public Art Plan | Salt Lake City, Utah
• 
• Woodstock Public Art Plan | Woodstock, Georgia 

• 
Commission | Central Ohio

• 
• 
• 
• 
• 



 
EXHIBIT B  

 
CURRENT/PRIOR EXPERIENCE 

 
The offeror should copy and complete this form documenting the offeror and any subcontractor’s current/prior 
experience considered relevant to the services required herein.  In addition, the offeror is advised that if the contact 
person listed for verification of services is unable to be reached during the evaluation, the listed experience may not 
be considered. 
 

Offeror Name or Subcontractor Name:   _____________________________________________________ 
(if reference is for a Subcontractor): 

Reference Information (Current/Prior Services Performed For:) 

Name of Reference 
Company/Client: 

 

Address of Reference 
Company/Client: 

 

Reference Contact Person 
Name, Phone #, and E-mail 
Address: 

 

Title/Name of 
Service/Contract 

 

Dates of Project Initiation and 
Project Completion: 

 

If service/contract has 
terminated, specify reason: 

 

Description of Services 
Performed, such as: 

 What the offeror did 
 How the offeror did it 
 Results 
 Additional Detail 

 

Personnel Assigned to 
Service/Contract (include all 
key personnel and identify 
role): 

 

Designing Local, Ltd.Name or Subcontractor Name:   _____________________________________________________

240 Park Ave. West

Dan Seckel
419.961.3540 | designpreserve@gmail.com

abandoned Eagles building and a social media campaign, the plan was created 

Completed plan.

Josh Lapp - Project Manager / Engagement Lead



 
EXHIBIT B  

 
CURRENT/PRIOR EXPERIENCE 

 
The offeror should copy and complete this form documenting the offeror and any subcontractor’s current/prior 
experience considered relevant to the services required herein.  In addition, the offeror is advised that if the contact 
person listed for verification of services is unable to be reached during the evaluation, the listed experience may not 
be considered. 
 

Offeror Name or Subcontractor Name:   _____________________________________________________ 
(if reference is for a Subcontractor): 

Reference Information (Current/Prior Services Performed For:) 

Name of Reference 
Company/Client: 

 

Address of Reference 
Company/Client: 

 

Reference Contact Person 
Name, Phone #, and E-mail 
Address: 

 

Title/Name of 
Service/Contract 

 

Dates of Project Initiation and 
Project Completion: 

 

If service/contract has 
terminated, specify reason: 

 

Description of Services 
Performed, such as: 

 What the offeror did 
 How the offeror did it 
 Results 
 Additional Detail 

 

Personnel Assigned to 
Service/Contract (include all 
key personnel and identify 
role): 

 

Designing Local, Ltd.

Sam Miller 

1400 Pike Street 

Sam Miller 
740-374-9436 | SMiller@buckeyehills.org

June 2022

Designing Local presented a robust slideshow and facilitated discussion 
throughout each of the two-hour sessions. Designing Local worked alongside 

Local presented a robust slideshow and facilitated discussion throughout each of 
the two-hour sessions. 

Completed plan.

Josh Lapp - Project Manager / Engagement Lead



 
EXHIBIT B  

 
CURRENT/PRIOR EXPERIENCE 

 
The offeror should copy and complete this form documenting the offeror and any subcontractor’s current/prior 
experience considered relevant to the services required herein.  In addition, the offeror is advised that if the contact 
person listed for verification of services is unable to be reached during the evaluation, the listed experience may not 
be considered. 
 

Offeror Name or Subcontractor Name:   _____________________________________________________ 
(if reference is for a Subcontractor): 

Reference Information (Current/Prior Services Performed For:) 

Name of Reference 
Company/Client: 

 

Address of Reference 
Company/Client: 

 

Reference Contact Person 
Name, Phone #, and E-mail 
Address: 

 

Title/Name of 
Service/Contract 

 

Dates of Project Initiation and 
Project Completion: 

 

If service/contract has 
terminated, specify reason: 

 

Description of Services 
Performed, such as: 

 What the offeror did 
 How the offeror did it 
 Results 
 Additional Detail 

 

Personnel Assigned to 
Service/Contract (include all 
key personnel and identify 
role): 

 

Designing Local, Ltd.Name or Subcontractor Name:   _____________________________________________________

Gwynn Stewart, M.S.

Gwynn Stewart, M.S.
740.305.3177 | stewart.1818@osu.edu

January 2022
December 2022

for one of the most visible buildings in downtown which included a strategy for 

Completed plan.

Josh Lapp - Project Manager / Engagement Lead



 
EXHIBIT B  

 
CURRENT/PRIOR EXPERIENCE 

 
The offeror should copy and complete this form documenting the offeror and any subcontractor’s current/prior 
experience considered relevant to the services required herein.  In addition, the offeror is advised that if the contact 
person listed for verification of services is unable to be reached during the evaluation, the listed experience may not 
be considered. 
 

Offeror Name or Subcontractor Name:   _____________________________________________________ 
(if reference is for a Subcontractor): 

Reference Information (Current/Prior Services Performed For:) 

Name of Reference 
Company/Client: 

 

Address of Reference 
Company/Client: 

 

Reference Contact Person 
Name, Phone #, and E-mail 
Address: 

 

Title/Name of 
Service/Contract 

 

Dates of Project Initiation and 
Project Completion: 

 

If service/contract has 
terminated, specify reason: 

 

Description of Services 
Performed, such as: 

 What the offeror did 
 How the offeror did it 
 Results 
 Additional Detail 

 

Personnel Assigned to 
Service/Contract (include all 
key personnel and identify 
role): 

 

Designing Local, Ltd.

 
Village of Plain City

14207 Adams Rd

Shannon Pine 
614.645.2208 | spine@columbus.gov

Plain City Community Plan

June 2017
June 2018

plan. The yearlong process began with a community engagement process that built 
upon previous surveying conducted by Designing Local. 

Completed plan.

Josh Lapp - Project Manager / Engagement Lead



 
EXHIBIT B  

 
CURRENT/PRIOR EXPERIENCE 

 
The offeror should copy and complete this form documenting the offeror and any subcontractor’s current/prior 
experience considered relevant to the services required herein.  In addition, the offeror is advised that if the contact 
person listed for verification of services is unable to be reached during the evaluation, the listed experience may not 
be considered. 
 

Offeror Name or Subcontractor Name:   _____________________________________________________ 
(if reference is for a Subcontractor): 

Reference Information (Current/Prior Services Performed For:) 

Name of Reference 
Company/Client: 

 

Address of Reference 
Company/Client: 

 

Reference Contact Person 
Name, Phone #, and E-mail 
Address: 

 

Title/Name of 
Service/Contract 

 

Dates of Project Initiation and 
Project Completion: 

 

If service/contract has 
terminated, specify reason: 

 

Description of Services 
Performed, such as: 

 What the offeror did 
 How the offeror did it 
 Results 
 Additional Detail 

 

Personnel Assigned to 
Service/Contract (include all 
key personnel and identify 
role): 

 

Designing Local, Ltd.Name or Subcontractor Name:   _____________________________________________________

Vicki Birenberg, 

315 West 2nd Street

Vicki Birenberg
502.892.8970 | vbirenberg@frankfort.ky.gov

Special Capital District Design Guidelines

 2023
November 2023

engagement sessions and public design workshops. Topics addressed included the 

design of newly constructed buildings.

Completed plan.

Josh Lapp - Project Manager / Engagement Lead









 
EXHIBIT C 

 
EXPERTISE OF KEY PERSONNEL 

(Copy and complete this table for each key person proposed) 
 

Title of Position:______________________________ 

Name of Person:  

Educational Degree (s):  include 
college or university, major, and dates 

 

License(s)/Certification(s), #(s), 
expiration date(s), if applicable: 

 

Specialized Training Completed.    

# of years’ experience in area of 
service proposed to provide: 

 

Describe person’s relationship to 
offeror.  If employee, # of years.  If 
subcontractor, describe other/past 
working relationships 

 

Describe this person’s responsibilities 
over the past 12 months. 

 

Previous employer(s), positions, and 
Dates 

 

 
Staffing Methodology 

Describe the person’s planned 
duties/role proposed herein: 

 

 
List of Projects and Roles Completed 

Describe the projects worked by the 
individual and the specific role: 

 

PROJECT MANAGER & PRESERVATION PLANNERTitle of Position:______________________________

JOSHUA LAPP, AICP

The Ohio State University, 2012

12 Years

investment in historic buildings in Columbus alone. investment in historic buildings in Columbus alone. 

Josh will be the project manager, main point of contact, and lead the 

•
•

LeadLead
•

Planner
• Sandusky Design Guidelines | Sandusky, Ohio | Project Manager 
• University District Arts and Character Plan | Columbus, Ohio | 

Project Manager
•

•
Project Manager

•
Ohio | Project Manager

• Plain City Community Plan | Plain City, Ohio | Project Manager
• New Albany Design Guidelines Technical Training | New Albany, 

Ohio | Project Manager

N/A



EXHIBIT C 
 

EXPERTISE OF KEY PERSONNEL 
(Copy and complete this table for each key person proposed) 

 

Title of Position:______________________________ 

Name of Person:  

Educational Degree (s):  include 
college or university, major, and dates 

 

License(s)/Certification(s), #(s), 
expiration date(s), if applicable: 

 

Specialized Training Completed.    

# of years’ experience in area of 
service proposed to provide: 

 

Describe person’s relationship to 
offeror.  If employee, # of years.  If 
subcontractor, describe other/past 
working relationships 

 

Describe this person’s responsibilities 
over the past 12 months. 

 

Previous employer(s), positions, and 
Dates 

 

 
Staffing Methodology 

Describe the person’s planned 
duties/role proposed herein: 

 

 
List of Projects and Roles Completed 

Describe the projects worked by the 
individual and the specific role: 

 

PLACEMAKING & ENGAGEMENT LEADTitle of Position:______________________________

AMANDA GOLDEN

N/A

12 Years

Amanda will lead the development of community and stakeholder 

•
Designer

•
Manager

• The Point Public Art Plan | Salt Lake City, Utah | Project Manager
•

Manager
•

Kansas | Curator 
• Anderson Public Art Master Plan | Anderson Township, Ohio | 

Project Manager
•

Manager
• Artsynergy Public Art Master Plan | Montpelier, Vermont | Project 

Manager
•

Curator
• Sullivant Bright Public Art and Parklet Project | Columbus, Ohio | 

Project Manager

N/A



EXHIBIT C 
 

EXPERTISE OF KEY PERSONNEL 
(Copy and complete this table for each key person proposed) 

 

Title of Position:______________________________ 

Name of Person:  

Educational Degree (s):  include 
college or university, major, and dates 

 

License(s)/Certification(s), #(s), 
expiration date(s), if applicable: 

 

Specialized Training Completed.    

# of years’ experience in area of 
service proposed to provide: 

 

Describe person’s relationship to 
offeror.  If employee, # of years.  If 
subcontractor, describe other/past 
working relationships 

 

Describe this person’s responsibilities 
over the past 12 months. 

 

Previous employer(s), positions, and 
Dates 

 

 
Staffing Methodology 

Describe the person’s planned 
duties/role proposed herein: 

 

 
List of Projects and Roles Completed 

Describe the projects worked by the 
individual and the specific role: 

 

URBAN PLANNER & GRAPHIC DESIGNERTitle of Position:______________________________

JASMINE METCALF

Design, Architecture, Art, and Planning, 2020

N/A

2 Years

2023 - Present: Urban Planner | Designing Local

document.

• Corning Public Art Plan | Corning, New York | Urban Planner 
• Danville Arts Master Plan | Danville, Virginia | Planner
• Mooresville Public Art Plan | Mooresville, North Carolina | PlannerMooresville Public Art Plan | Mooresville, North Carolina | Planner
• Woodstock Public Art Plan | Woodstock, Georgia | Planner
•

Planner
•

Urban Planner
• Canton Public Art Plan | Canton, Georgia | Planner
• Brockton Publicly Accessible Public Art Plan | Brockton, 

•
Planner

•
• Erie Public Art and Placemaking Plan | Erie, Colorado | Planner

•
Bellvue, Covington, Dayton, Ludlow, Newport | Co-op*

*Projects completed with a previous employer

N/A





 This will address the role and responsibility of the Client 

 The Team will develop an 
engagement framework that helps us meaningfully involve a full range of stakeholders. We will develop this 

groups that should be involved in the process, what their role in this process should be, and the best strategies for 
involving them. 

to understand the purpose behind the Plan; access to the plan schedule, project and milestone documents; and 

and others. These will be conducted via Zoom or in-person and will occur throughout the project.

The Team will undertake an informal 

outcomes / impacts have been. Our methodology will focus largely on interviews and any available published 

develop and implement an appropriate research process and prepare a scan of precedents.

Working with the Client Group the Team will develop a stakeholder list of 20 - 30 

Zoom or phone.



appropriate research process and prepare a placemaking asset inventory. 

Create various base maps and diagrams which will inform all planning and design work.

• 
planning studies, demographic data, and other relevant data.

• 

areas and sites, architectural styles, constraints, and other issues. The Team will also develop a user-based 

engagement and discussion.  

art, cultural tourism, and economic development analysis.

 The Team will host two community engagement 
workshops/open houses. The intent of the Community Engagement Workshops is to determine the wants/needs 

 

Generate funding strategies for the various elements included in the site plan.



length.





RFP 14/2024 – Consultant for Historian for Historic Preservation Project Page 19  
 

 EXHIBIT E 
 

NOTICE TO OFFERORS 
 

Sections 285.525 To 285.550 RSMo. 
 

Pursuant to section 285.530 (1) RSMo., No business entity or employer shall knowingly employ, hire for 
employment, or continue to employ an unauthorized alien to perform work within the State of Missouri. 
 
As a condition for the award of any contract or grant in excess of five thousand dollars by the state or by any political 
subdivision of the state to a business entity, or for any business entity receiving a state-administered or subsidized 
tax credit, tax abatement, or loan from the state, the business entity shall, by sworn affidavit and provision of 
documentation, affirm its enrollment and participation in a federal work authorization program with respect to the 
employees working in connection with the contracted services.  Every such business entity shall sign an affidavit 
affirming that it does not knowingly employ any person who is an unauthorized alien in connection with the 
contracted services. {RSMo 285.530 (2)} 
 
An Employer may enroll and participate in a federal work authorization program and shall verify the employment 
eligibility of every employee in the employer’s hire whose employment commences after the employer enrolls in a 
federal work authorization program.  The           E-verify system issues a Memorandum of Understanding once 
enrollment is complete; the City requires a copy of this document be attached to the Work Authorization 
Affidavit.  The employer shall retain a copy of the dated verification report received from the federal government.  
Any business entity that participates in such program shall have an affirmative defense that such business entity has 
not violated subsection 1 of this section. {RSMo 285.530 (4)} 
 
For offerors that are not already enrolled and participating in a federal work authorization program, E-Verify is an 
example of this type of program.  Information regarding E-Verify is available at:  
http://www.dhs.gov/e-verify 

 
 

 
  



RFP 14/2024 – Consultant for Historian for Historic Preservation Project Page 20  
 

EXHIBIT E, Continued 
CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI 

WORK AUTHORIZATION AFFIDAVIT 
PURSUANT TO 285.530 RSMo 

(FOR ALL BIDS IN EXCESS OF $5,000.00) 
 
 

County of________________      ) 
                                                      )SS. 
State of _________________       ) 
 

My name is __________________________. I am an authorized agent of 

__________________________(Bidder). This business is enrolled and participates in a federal work authorization 

program for all employees working in connection with services provided to the City.  This business does not 

knowingly employ any person who is an unauthorized alien in connection with the services being provided. 

Documentation of participation in a federal work authorization program is attached to this affidavit. 

Furthermore, all subcontractors working on this contract shall affirmatively state in writing in their contacts 

that they are not in violation of Section 285.530.1 RSMo and shall not thereafter be in violation.  Alternatively, a 

subcontractor may submit a sworn affidavit under penalty of perjury that all employees are lawfully present in the 

United States. 

                                                          _____________________________________ 
         Affiant 
 
         ______________________________________ 
         Printed Name 
 
 
 
Personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of 

    ,  

State of Missouri, the person whose signature appears above, PERSONALLY AND KNOWN TO ME AND 
ACKNOWLEDGED, that signed the foregoing Affidavit for the purposes therein stated. 
 
Subscribed and sworn to me this   day of    , 20     . 

My Commission expires    , 20 .  

 

                     
        (Notary Public)  
  

County of________________      )

OhioState of _________________       )

Amanda GoldenMy name is __________________________. I am an authorized agent of 

Designing Local__________________________(Bidder). This business is enrolled and participates in a federal work authorization 

Amanda Golden

Ohio
State of Missouri, the person whose signature appears above, PERSONALLY AND KNOWN TO ME AND State of Missouri, the person whose signature appears above, PERSONALLY AND KNOWN TO ME AND 

6th March 24

July 15 24



RFP 14/2024 – Consultant for Historian for Historic Preservation Project Page 21  
 

EXHIBIT F 
 

MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION 
 

Employee/Conflict of Interest: 
 

Offerors who are elected or appointed officials or employees of the City or any political subdivision 
thereof, serving in an executive or administrative capacity, must comply with sections 105.450 to 
105.458, RSMo, regarding conflict of interest.  If the offeror or any owner of the offeror’s organization 
is currently an elected or appointed official or an employee of the City or any political subdivision 
thereof, please provide the following information: 

Name and title of elected or appointed official or 
employee of the City or any political subdivision 
thereof: 

 

If employee of the City or political subdivision thereof, 
provide name of City or political subdivision where 
employed: 

 

Percentage of ownership interest in offeror’s 
organization held by elected or appointed official or 
employee of the City or political subdivision thereof: 

__________% 

 
Registration of Business Name (if applicable) with the Missouri Secretary of State 
The offeror should indicate the offeror’s charter number and company name with the Missouri Secretary of 
State.  Additionally, the offeror should provide proof of the offeror’s good standing status with the Missouri 
Secretary of State.  If the offeror is exempt from registering with the Missouri Secretary of State pursuant to section 
351.572, RSMo., identify the specific section of 351.572 RSMo., which supports the exemption.   
 

 
 
 
Charter Number (if applicable) 

 
 
 
Company Name 

If exempt from registering with the Missouri Secretary of State pursuant to section 351.572 RSMo., identify the 
section of 351.572 to support the exemption: 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

N/A

N/A

N/A Designing Local 

Designing Local is not currently registered with the Missouri Secretary of State. If awarded this contract 




